Thursday, 01.11.2012

Gleistein Ropes RECALLS

safety deficiencies in triple-safety loop detected

ATTENTION: precautionary recall
Gleistein Ropes is recalling the Triple Safety Loop consisting of 3 dyneema loops of different colors (article nr. ZS00S) from the market.The item recently passed all certification tests. In one instance for an as yet unknown reason, the securing splice opened unexpectedly during use and fortunately did not result in personal injury. as well published on the website of the ÖBRD Tirol

please stop using the triple safety loop immediately!
please send your “Triple Safety Loop” self-belay sling along with the inspection card and details of your return address to:

Geo. Gleistein & Sohn GmbH
Keyword: "Triple Safety Loop"
Heidlerchenstrasse 7
28777 Bremen
Germany


Gleistein ropes is going to subject each returned sling a safety inspection and will return it to the customers as soon as possible.

the following dyneema - alpine slings are not part of the recall:
- ZS45DG alpine sling 45cm
- ZS12DG alpine sling 120cm
- ZS24DGalpine sling 240cm
as well as ZS45PS prusiksling 45cm


for further information you can either contact gleistein ropes directly or the austrialpin office
gleistein mail: info@gleistein.com
tel.phone nr.: +49 (0)421 69049

austrialpin:
recall@austrialpin.at
+43 5225 65248